	1	1-13-20	006	Attorn	ey Docket No. 8	074-1195
Form P	NA 14	033353		HEET	U.S. Department of C U.S. Patent and Trad	
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Facents and	rademarks: Pl	ease record th	e attached original de	ocuments or copy t	thereof.
1. Addii	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Yukiya KAWAKAMI tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		2. Name a Name: Address:	and address of reco NEC Electronics 1753 Shimonum Kawasaki, Kanad 211-8668 JAPAN	Corporation	£ PTO 11/593543
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other: Execution Date: October 30, 2006		Additional nam □ Yes	e(s) and address(es)	attached?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):				
	★ This document is being filed together ★ This docume	er with a new	v application	1		
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s).	S	
		Additio	nai numbers	attached? Yes	i ⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 Total no involve 	umber of applicatio d: 1	ns and patents	
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7		e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠ En	closed		
	Second Floor		☐ Au	ithorized to be chai	rged to deposit a	ccount
	745 South 23 rd Street	8	3. Deposit	t Account No. <u>25-0</u>	120	
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573			duplicate copy of t account)	his page if paying	g by
		NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	he foregoing i	nformation is	true and correct a	nd any attached o	сору
	Eric Jensen	hi	Jum	Nov	vember 7, 2006	
•	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	Signature	l sheet attachr	Date		
	rotal fluitiber of pages inc	5000	,			

11/08/2006	SSITHIBI	00000050	117935	143	,
01 FC:8021				40.00 OF	,

Y&T November 7, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,							
	Yukiya KAWAKAMI						
	of Kanagawa, Japan						
		<u> </u>					
nereafter referr	red to as "applicant(s)", have	e invented certain new and useful improvements in					
	METHOD OF FORMIL	14 PATTERN					
for whic	ch an application for a United	d States patent was executed currently herewith,					
WHERE	EAS, NEC Electronics C	orporation, whose address is, 1753 Shimonumabe,					
Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211	-8668, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is					
desirous of acq	quiring the entire right, title a	nd interest in and to the same,					
NOW,	THEREFORE, in considera	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt					
whereof is acl	knowledged, and other go	ood and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these					
oresents, do(es	s) hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to					
he said invent	tion in the United States an	d the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all					
patents which	may be granted therefore in	n the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for					
he use and be	ehoof of its legal represent	atives, to the full end of the term for which said patents					
may be grante	ed, as fully and entirely as t	he same would have been held by applicant(s) had this					
assignment an	d sale not been made.						
Applica	nt(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and					
Trademarks to	issue said United States pa	itents to said assignee(s).					
Date <u>October</u>	30,2006	Yakirya Kawahani D					
•		(signature) Ýukiya KAWAKAMI					
Date							
Date	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(signature)					
WITNESS(ES)							
•		(signature)					
Date October	1 70/2-1	(signature)					

PATENT REEL: 018549 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 11/07/2006

Date October 30, 2006